

Provider News Bulletin March 2023

Molina Healthcare of Texas Prior Authorization Code Matrix Update

Effective: April 2023

Molina is updating the Prior Authorization (PA) Code Matrix for April 1st, 2023. This is notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member's plan. The following codes are being updated:

SERVICE	UPDATE	CODES	LOB(S)	NOTES
CATEGORY	TYPE			
Healthcare Administered Drugs	Add (PA)	Q5110	Marketplace	Q5110 (Nivestym)
Healthcare Administered Drugs	Add (PA)	J9046 J9048 J9049 Q5126 A4239 E2102 J0225 J0877 J0893 J1456 J1954 J2247 J2327 J9314 J9393 J9394	Marketplace	Codes in red req PA for all LOB effective 1/1/23 (see 1865) E2102 req PA for Medicare effective 1/1/23 add for Medicaid 4/1/23, NC for Marketplace per req 1577
Healthcare Administered Drugs	Add (PA)	90678	Marketplace	
Durable Medical Equipment (DME)	Add (PA)	E0637,E0638,E0641,E 0642,E2301	Marketplace	PAGC (E0637, E0638, E0641, E0642 are not covered by Medicare)
Durable Medical Equipment (DME)	Add (PA)	E2103	Marketplace	OK to add PA for TX per 1910

Healthcare Administered Drugs	Add (PA)	A9607	Marketplace	
OP Hosp/Amb Surgery Center (ASC) procedures	Add (PA)	93228, 93229	Marketplace	Need to configure these codes to pay only 1 unit/rolling 30 days.
Behavioral/Ment al Health, Alcohol- Chemical Dependency	Prior Auth after X units	96112,96113	Marketplace	No prior auth required for the initial 4 units of 96112 and 96113 combined per calendar year. Note for configuration:
Cosmetic, Plastic & Reconstructive Procedures		10040,11920,15730,15 733	Marketplace	rece for configuration.
Genetic Counseling & Testing	Deleted Codes	0324U,0325U	Marketplace	
Healthcare Administered Drugs	Deleted/Invalid Codes	C9062,C9094,C9066,C 9745,C9747,C9749	Marketplace	

Multiple Categories	Deleted/Invalid Codes	33470,33722,0191T,02 08U,A4397,C9081,C9 082,C9083,G0515,803 01,80302,80303,80304 ,E0571,J7184	Marketplace	
Multiple Categories	PA Update	See ICD-10 Code Worksheet	Marketplace	Updated ICD 10 codes for cancer and intraocular injection. See tab "ICD 10 Codes"
Durable Medical Equipment (DME)	Add (PA)	E0470, E0471, E0472	Marketplace	
Healthcare Administered Drugs	Add (PA)	J0208, J0218, J1747,J1449**, J9294**, J9296**, J9297**, Q5127**, Q5128**, Q5129**, Q5130**	Marketplace	[**UM for these codes will be delegated to NCH when in scope for plans delegating Oncology services to NCH] Configuration: PA required for all

The process for obtaining prior authorization <u>has not</u> changed. Please complete the Prior Authorization/ Service Request Form with all pertinent information and medical notes as applicable. Service Request Form is available on the Molina Healthcare website under Provider/Forms.